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The request for clarification of the Bidding documents
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Subject: The answer to the question for IOP/2 - 2014 whose subject is Execution of works on
the construction of Centres of excellence in Kragujevac.

1. Question:

Position papers from the bill of 6 - hydrotehnical INSTALLATIONS. In section 6 - Bill -
hydro-technical installations , sanitary facilities , according to the toilet and sink for the
disabled to be that domestic production.

These sanitary domestic production nonexistent. Is it possible to offer a foreign manufacturer
?
Response:

From the manufacturer of sanitary facilities for the disabled is possible to offer
manufacturers, which can be found on the market , for example,. Inex , Jika.

2. Question:

In section 6 - Bill - hydro-technical installations, sanitary facilities, the sink is required
“standing single lever nickel batteries (Grohe 33,156,001 GR or similar level) to sink floating
drain”. Said battery manufacturer GROX no movable outlet. Such is the battery drain with a
long pipe for the sink. Which battery should be offered?

Response:

It is not necessary to have a removable battery drain. It is possible to offer a one-handed
battery.

3.  Question:
Position papers from the bill of 7a - HVAC installations
G — fitting

The positions of 8. 17 and 8. 18 (see below) to give a three-pronged el. motorized control
valves and power on- off valves. It is stated that they are specified in the electrical
automation project.

In el. automation project are not specified, these valves also in the project of HVAC drives
are not listed for these valves.

According to what positions to offer these valves and their drives?



Response:

The bill of automation project ( main project BMS ) in positions 2. 16 and 2. 28 , given that
all the necessary valves

4. Question

Position of the bill of works by 12 - TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND ALARM
INSTALLATIONS

Within the bill of 12 - Telecommunication and signal wiring, position 2.09 asks:
Telecommunication outlet with 1x RJ -45 module for flush-mounting.

In the description of the position of said carrier the decorative 2M , 2x module RJ-45 Cat. 6a
shielded and fixed cover.

Given the type of socket that is required , please confirm that the description made a mistake
and that there should be a module 1x RJ -45 Cat. 6a

Response:

In the description is an error and should stand module 1x RJ -45 Cat 6a

5. Question:

Within the bill of 12 - Telecommunication and signal wiring , position 8. 1, 8. 2 switches are
seeking similar Allied Telesys series AT - SS.

As mentioned series does not exist , please provide an accurate indication of the series which
is required.

Response:

Switches to match the Allied Telesis AT - FES750 / 24POE and Allied Telesis AT - FS708 /
8PoE or similar.

6. Question:

Within the bill of 12 - Telecommunication and signal wiring , position 8. 3 seeks to 16- port
GB central switch. Since it is a central switch , ask for technical specification of devices that
are required or guidance model that responded by the given position.

Response:
Label the central switch that would fit the Allied Telesis AT - GS950 / 16 or the like.
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